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Page 1
Section 3
Rate
Group One
1 Special Assembly Quotation Charge N/A
2. Return Check Charge $10.00
3. Return Payment Charge $30.00
4, Late Payment Charge 1.5%
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Section 3 (continued)
Rate
Group Two
1 Service Order Charge
Residential $10.00
Business $10.00
2. Record Order Charge
Residential $10.00
Business $10.00
3. Central Office Line Charge
Residential N/A
Business N/A
4, Line Change Charge
Residential N/A
Business N/A
5. Premise Visit Charge
Residential $75.00
Business $300.00
6. NID Installation Charge N/A
7. Rewire Charge N/A
8. Maintenance of Service
First hour or fraction thereof $75.00
Each additional half hour $35.00
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Section 3 (continued)
Group Two (continued)
Rate
9. Network Access Charge N/A
10. Central Office Network Connection Charge N/A
11. Premises Connection Work Surcharge $75.00
12. Access Wire Charge N/A
13. Database Administration Charge N/A
14. Restoral Charge $50.00
15. Moves $75.00
16. Additional Line Charge
Residential $30.00
Business $30.00
17. Premium Installation Charge $150.00

18. *Telecommunications Service Priority
Administrative Charge $54.63 (N)

Group Three— No rates

* | ssued in compliance with Commission Order in Case 03-C-0922 dated July 28, 2004.

Date I'ssued: December 1, 2004 Date Effective: January 1, 2005
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Section 3 (continued)

Group Four

1 Monthly Multiple Bill Charge
Residential
Business

2. Maximum Number of Duplicate Bills
Residential
Business

3. Message Detail Charges

4, Special Billing Detail Charges

5. Monthly Large Print Billing Charge

6. Government Voucher Charge

Group Five — No rates

Rate

$15.00
$15.00

NN

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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Section 3 (continued)
Group Six
1 Residential Monthly Service

a Residential Flat Rate Service
First Line (per ling)
2™ Line (per line)
3 Line (per line)
4™ Line (per line)
Morethan 4 lines

Integrated Access Device (1-4 lines)
Integrated Access Device (5+ lines)

2. Business Monthly Service

a Business Flat Rate Service
First Line (per line)
2™ Line (per Line)
Lines 3-4 (per Line)
Lines5-8 (per Line)
Lines 9-12 (per Line)
Lines 13-19 (per Line)
Lines 20-24 (per Line)
25 Lines or Greater

Integrated Access Device (up to 2 lines)
Integrated Access Device (up to 4 lines)
Integrated Access Device (up to 12 lines)
Integrated Access Device (up to 24 lines)
Integrated Access Device (25 + lines)

Rate

$25.00
$14.95
$14.95
$14.95
ICB

$15.00
ICB

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
ICB

$12.00
$25.00
$72.00
$97.00
ICB
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Section 3 (continued)
Group Seven
Rate
1 Touchtone $0.00
2. Residential Custom Calling Features (when purchased without a feature package)
Call Waiting with Cancel Call Waiting $2.50
Cadl Forward $1.60
Call Forwarding / Busy / No answer $1.95
Three-Party Calling
Per Month $2.50
Per Use N/A
Speed Calling 8-code $1.60
Speed Calling 30-code $2.75
3. Business Custom Calling Features (when purchased without a feature package)
Call Waiting with Cancel Call Waiting $3.20
Call Forward $2.25
Cadl Forwarding / Busy / No answer $2.00
Three-Party Calling
Per Month $3.20
Per Use N/A
Speed Calling 8-code $2.25
Speed Calling 30-code $3.50
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Section 3 (continued)

Group Seven (continued)

4,

Residential Advanced Calling Features (when purchased without a feature package)

Repeat Diaing (*66)
Per Month
Per Use
Auto Recall (*69)
Per Month
Per Use
Preferred Call Forwarding
Special Call Acceptance/ Call Screening
Digtinctive Ringing
Cadll Trace (per successful activation)
Caller I.D.
Calling Name/Number Delivery
Call Waiting on Caller I.D.
Calling Number Delivery Blocking
Per call
Per line
Anonymous Call Rejection
With caller identification services
Stand-alone Service
Call Transfer
Cdl Forward Remote Programming

Rate

$2.50
$0.50

$2.50
$0.50
$2.50
$2.50
$4.00
$1.50
$4.50
$5.50
$3.50

$0.00
$2.50

$0.00
$2.50
N/A

$2.60
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Section 3 (continued)

Group Seven (continued)

5.

Business Advanced Calling Features (when purchased without a feature package)

Repeat Diaing (*66)
Per Month
Per Use
Auto Recall (*69)
Per Month
Per Use
Preferred Call Forwarding
Special Call Acceptance/ Call Screening
Didtinctive Ringing
Cadll Trace (per successful activation)
Caller I.D.
Calling Name/Number Delivery
Call Waiting on Caller I.D.
Calling Number Delivery Blocking
Per call
Per line
Anonymous Call Rejection
With caller identification services
Stand-alone Service
Call Transfer
Cdll Forward — Remote Programming

Residential Voicemail
Cadll Answering Service

Business Voicemail
Cadl Answering Service

Rate

$4.00
$0.50

$4.00
$0.50
$4.00
$4.00
$6.00
$1.50
$5.50
$7.00
$5.00

$0.00
N/A

$0.00
$4.00
$3.50
$4.25

$3.95

$4.95
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Section 3 (continued)
Group Eight
1 Interoffice Calling Monthly Rate  Non-Recurring
Charge
2to5lines $ 20.95
6to 10lines $ 40.95
11to 15lines $ 65.95
16to 24 lines $ 95.95
25 pluslines $145.95
Installation fee per location $150.00
Group Nine—no rates
Group Ten —no rates
Group Eleven
Monthly Rate
1 Additional Listing
Residential $2.25
Business $2.25
2. Indented Listing
Residential $2.25
Business $2.25
3. Duplicate Listing
Residential $2.25
Business $2.25
4. Reference Listing
Residential $2.25
Business $2.25
5. Alternative Telephone Number (per line)
Residential $2.25
Business $2.25
6. Night Listing
Residential $2.25
Business $2.25
I ssued: April 22, 2004 Effective: July 1, 2004
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Section 3 (continued)
Group Eleven (continued)
Monthly Rate
7. Foreign Listing
Residential $2.25
Business $2.25
8. Non-published Number
Residential $2.25
Business $2.25
9. Customized Number Listing N/A
I ssued: April 22, 2004 Effective: July 1, 2004
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Monthly Rate  Non-Recurring
1. Centrex Charge
a CSOC
110 100 lines $5.00
101+ lines N/A
b. CCC
110 100 lines $25.00
101+ lines N/A
d. Business Centrex Line
1 to 100 lines — 12 month contract $13.95
1 to 100 lines — 36 month contract $12.95
1 to 100 lines — 60 month contract $11.95
101+ Lines ICB
2. End User Line Charges
Service Classification Monthly Rate
a Residential Line (first) $4.50
b. Residential Line (additional) $4.50
C. Single Line Business $4.50
d. Multi-line $5.75
e PRI $35.00
3. Number Portability Charges
Monthly Rate
Number portability $0.21
- Per line per month
4, Universa Service Charge
Service Classification Monthly Rate
a Residential Line (first) $0.59
b. Residential Line (additional) $0.59
C. Single Line Business $0.84
d. Centrex Line
1Line $0.84
2 Lines $0.24
3 Lines $0.15
4Lines $0.10
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Section 4 (continued)

4, Universal Service Charge (continued)

5Lines $0.11
6 Lines $0.06
7 Lines $0.05
8 Lines $0.04
9 Lines $0.03
10+ Lines ICB
e Multi-line $0.85
f. PRI $2.62
I ssued: April 22, 2004 Effective: July 1, 2004
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Section 4 (continued)
Monthly Rate
5. Discount Feature Package
1 Residentia
Number of features 5
Discount Feature Package $7.95
2. Business
Number of features 4
Discount Feature Package $9.95
6. Home Service Package *
1 Residential
First Line (Flat rate) $16.95
Additiond Line (Flat Rate) $15.95
7. Professional Service Package *
1 Business
First Line (Flat Rate) $19.95
Additiond Line (Flat Rate) $18.95

* Subscribers to these packages must also subscribe to SLIC Network Solutions' High Speed Internet
service and Slic Network Solutions' Long Distance.  Additional charges apply.

I ssued: April 22, 2004 Effective: July 1, 2004
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SPECIAL ASSEMBLY SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

Airline Contract
LATA Mileage Switch-Type Service Offered LinesServed Monthly Rate Length

1. 136 N/A CSX 1100 PRI N/A ICB 36 months
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