SLIC	P.S.C. No. 2 – Local Exchange Service C Network Solutions, Inc.	Addendum 2 Page 1
Sectio	n 3	Rate
Group One		
1.	Special Assembly Quotation Charge	N/A
2.	Return Check Charge	\$10.00
3.	Return Payment Charge	\$30.00
4.	Late Payment Charge	1.5%

	P.S.C. No. 2 – Local Exchange Service	
SLIC Network Solutions, Inc	-	Addendum 2
		Page 2

Section		
Group	<u>Rate</u>	
1.	Service Order Charge Residential Business	\$10.00 \$10.00
2.	Record Order Charge Residential Business	\$10.00 \$10.00
3.	Central Office Line Charge Residential Business	N/A N/A
4.	Line Change Charge Residential Business	N/A N/A
5.	Premise Visit Charge Residential Business	\$75.00 \$300.00
6.	NID Installation Charge	N/A
7.	Rewire Charge	N/A
8.	Maintenance of Service First hour or fraction thereof Each additional half hour	\$75.00 \$35.00

P.S.C. No. 2 – Local Exchange Service	
SLIC Network Solutions, Inc	Addendum 2
	Page 3

Section 3 (continued)

Group Two (continued)

1		Rate	
9.	Network Access Charge	N/A	
10.	Central Office Network Connection Charge	N/A	
11.	Premises Connection Work Surcharge	\$75.00	
12.	Access Wire Charge	N/A	
13.	Database Administration Charge	N/A	
14.	Restoral Charge	\$50.00	
15.	Moves	\$75.00	
16.	Additional Line Charge Residential Business	\$30.00 \$30.00	
17.	Premium Installation Charge	\$150.00	
18.	*Telecommunications Service Priority Administrative Charge	\$54.63	(N)

Group Three - No rates

*Issued in compliance with Commission Order in Case 03-C-0922 dated July 28, 2004.

Date Issued: December 1, 2004

Issued By: Mark Cornett, President Potsdam, NY 13676 Date Effective: January 1, 2005

SLIC	Addendum 2 Page 4	
Section	n 3 (continued)	Rate
Group	Four	Kate
1.	Monthly Multiple Bill Charge Residential Business	\$15.00 \$15.00
2.	Maximum Number of Duplicate Bills Residential Business	2 2
3.	Message Detail Charges	N/A
4.	Special Billing Detail Charges	N/A
5.	Monthly Large Print Billing Charge	N/A
6.	Government Voucher Charge	N/A
Group	Five – No rates	

SLIC Network Solutions, Inc

Addendum 2 Page 5

Section 3 (continued)			
Group Six			Rate
1.	Resident	tial Monthly Service	
		Residential Flat Rate Service First Line (per line) 2 nd Line (per line) 3 rd Line (per line) 4 th Line (per line) More than 4 lines Integrated Access Device (1-4 lines) Integrated Access Device (5+ lines)	\$25.00 \$14.95 \$14.95 \$14.95 ICB \$15.00 ICB
2.	Business	Monthly Service	
		Business Flat Rate Service First Line (per line) 2 nd Line (per Line) Lines 3-4 (per Line) Lines 5-8 (per Line) Lines 9-12 (per Line) Lines 13-19 (per Line) Lines 20-24 (per Line) 25 Lines or Greater Integrated Access Device (up to 2 lines) Integrated Access Device (up to 4 lines) Integrated Access Device (up to 12 lines) Integrated Access Device (up to 24 lines) Integrated Access Device (25 + lines)	\$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 ICB \$12.00 \$25.00 \$72.00 \$97.00 ICB

P.S.C. No. 2 – Local Exchange Service SLIC Network Solutions, Inc			Addendum 2 Page 6
Section	on 3 (continued)		
Grou	p Seven		
	•	Rate	
1.	Touchtone	\$0.00	
2.	Residential Custom Calling Features (when purc	hased without a feature packa	ge)
	Call Waiting with Cancel Call Waiting	\$2.50	
	Call Forward	\$1.60	
	Call Forwarding / Busy / No answer	\$1.95	
	Three-Party Calling		
	Per Month	\$2.50	
	Per Use	N/A	
	Speed Calling 8-code	\$1.60	
	Speed Calling 30-code	\$2.75	
3. Business Custom Calling Features (when purchased without a feature package))	
	Call Waiting with Cancel Call Waiting	\$3.20	
	Call Forward	\$2.25	
	Call Forwarding / Busy / No answer	\$2.00	
	Three-Party Calling		
	Per Month	\$3.20	
	Per Use	N/A	
	Speed Calling 8-code	\$2.25	
	Speed Calling 30-code	\$3.50	

SLIC Network Solutions, Inc

Addendum 2 Page 7

Section 3 (continued)

Group Seven (continued)

4. Residential Advanced Calling Features (when purchased without a feature package)

	Rate
Repeat Dialing (*66)	
Per Month	\$2.50
Per Use	\$0.50
Auto Recall (*69)	
Per Month	\$2.50
Per Use	\$0.50
Preferred Call Forwarding	\$2.50
Special Call Acceptance / Call Screening	\$2.50
Distinctive Ringing	\$4.00
Call Trace (per successful activation)	\$1.50
Caller I.D.	\$4.50
Calling Name/Number Delivery	\$5.50
Call Waiting on Caller I.D.	\$3.50
Calling Number Delivery Blocking	
Per call	\$0.00
Per line	\$2.50
Anonymous Call Rejection	
With caller identification services	\$0.00
Stand-alone Service	\$2.50
Call Transfer	N/A
Call Forward Remote Programming	\$2.60

SLIC Network Solutions, Inc

Addendum 2 Page 8

Section 3 (continued)

6.

7.

Group Seven (continued)

5. Business Advanced Calling Features (when purchased without a feature package)

	Rate
Repeat Dialing (*66)	
Per Month	\$4.00
Per Use	\$0.50
Auto Recall (*69)	
Per Month	\$4.00
Per Use	\$0.50
Preferred Call Forwarding	\$4.00
Special Call Acceptance / Call Screening	\$4.00
Distinctive Ringing	\$6.00
Call Trace (per successful activation)	\$1.50
Caller I.D.	\$5.50
Calling Name/Number Delivery	\$7.00
Call Waiting on Caller I.D.	\$5.00
Calling Number Delivery Blocking	
Per call	\$0.00
Per line	N/A
Anonymous Call Rejection	
With caller identification services	\$0.00
Stand-alone Service	\$4.00
Call Transfer	\$3.50
Call Forward – Remote Programming	\$4.25
Residential Voicemail	
Call Answering Service	\$3.95
Business Voicemail	
Call Answering Service	\$4.95

SLIC Network Solutions, Inc

Addendum 2 Page 9

Section 3 (continued)

Group Eight

Group			
1.	Interoffice Calling	Monthly Rate	<u>Non-Recurring</u> Charge
	2 to 5 lines	\$ 20.95	<u> </u>
	6 to 10 lines	\$ 40.95	
	11 to 15 lines	\$ 65.95	
	16 to 24 lines	\$ 95.95	
	25 plus lines	\$145.95	
	Installation fee per location		\$150.00
Group	Nine – no rates		
Group	Ten – no rates		
Group	Eleven		
		Monthly Rate	
1.	Additional Listing		
	Residential	\$2.25	
	Business	\$2.25	
2.	Indented Listing		
	Residential	\$2.25	
	Business	\$2.25	
3.	Duplicate Listing		
	Residential	\$2.25	
	Business	\$2.25	
4.	Reference Listing		
	Residential	\$2.25	
	Business	\$2.25	
5.	Alternative Telephone Number (per line)		
	Residential	\$2.25	
	Business	\$2.25	
6.	Night Listing		
0.	Residential	\$2.25	
	Business	\$2.25	
		,	

SLIC Network Solutions, Inc

Addendum 2 Page 10

Section 3 (continued)

Group	Eleven (continued)	
		Monthly Rate
7.	Foreign Listing	
	Residential	\$2.25
	Business	\$2.25
8.	Non-published Number	
	Residential	\$2.25
	Business	\$2.25
9.	Customized Number Listing	N/A

SLIC Network Solutions, Inc

Addendum 2 Page 11

Sectio	n 4	Monthly Rate	Non-Recurring	
1.	Centrex a. CSOC 1 to 100 lines 101+ lines b. CCC 1 to 100 lines 101+ lines d. Business Centrex Line 1 to 100 lines – 12 month contract 1 to 100 lines – 36 month contract 1 to 100 lines – 60 month contract 101+ Lines	\$13.95 \$12.95 \$11.95 ICB	Charge \$5.00 N/A \$25.00 N/A	
2.	End User Line ChargesService Classificationa.Residential Line (first)b.Residential Line (additional)c.Single Line Businessd.Multi-linee.PRI	<u>Monthly Rate</u> \$4.50 \$4.50 \$5.75 \$35.00		
3.	Number Portability Charges Number portability - Per line per month	Monthly Rate \$0.21		
4.	Universal Service Charge Service Classification a. Residential Line (first) b. Residential Line (additional) c. Single Line Business d. Centrex Line 1 Line 2 Lines 3 Lines 4 Lines	<u>Monthly Rate</u> \$0.59 \$0.59 \$0.84 \$0.84 \$0.24 \$0.15 \$0.10		

Effective: July 1, 2004

SLIC Network Solutions, Inc

Addendum 2 Page 12

Section 4 (continued)

4.	Universal	Service	Charge	(continued)
----	-----------	---------	--------	-------------

	5 Lines	\$0.11
	6 Lines	\$0.06
	7 Lines	\$0.05
	8 Lines	\$0.04
	9 Lines	\$0.03
	10+ Lines	ICB
e.	Multi-line	\$0.85
f.	PRI	\$2.62

SLIC Network Solutions, Inc

Addendum 2 Page 13

Section	4 (continued)		
			Monthly Rate
5.	Discount Feature Package		
	1. Residential		
	Number of features		5
	Discount Feature Pac	kage	\$7.95
	2. Business		
	Number of features		4
	Discount Feature Pac	kage	\$9.95
6.	Home Service Package *		
	1. Residential		
	First Line (Flat rate)		\$16.95
	Additional Line (Flat	Rate)	\$15.95
7.	Professional Service Package	*	
	1. Business		
	First Line (Flat Rate)		\$19.95
	Additional Line (Flat	Rate)	\$18.95

* Subscribers to these packages must also subscribe to SLIC Network Solutions' High Speed Internet service and Slic Network Solutions' Long Distance. Additional charges apply.

	P.S.C. No. 2 – Local Exchange Service
SLIC Network Solutions, Inc	

Addendum 2 Page 14

	SPECIAL ASSEMBLY SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS						
	<u>LATA</u>	<u>Airline</u> <u>Mileage</u>	Switch-Type	Service Offered	Lines Served	Monthly Rate	Contract Length
1.	136	N/A	CSX 1100	PRI	N/A	ICB	36 months